1/6

France-Le Mans: Occupational clothing, special workwear and accessories
2023/S 112-352070

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
1.1) Name and addresses
Official name: departement de la sarthe
National registration number: 22720002900014
Postal address: hotel du département, Place Aristide Briand
Town: Le Mans
NUTS code: FRG04 Sarthe
Postal code: 72072
Country: France
E-mail:
Internet address(es):
Main address:
Address of the buyer profile:

1.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically

1.4) Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority
1.5) Main activity
General public services
Section II: Object
11.1) Scope of the procurement
1.1.1)  Title:
fourniture et livraison de vétements de travail, de chaussures de travail et d'équipements de protection et de
sécurité pour les besoins du Département de la Sarthe
Reference number: 23ff-Dimg-3248-X
[1.L1.2) Main CPV code
18100000 Occupational clothing, special workwear and accessories

11.1.3)  Type of contract
Supplies

[1.1.4)  Short description:
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les prestations feront I'objet d'un accord-cadre mono-attributaire, sans minimum avec maximum, composeé
de 3 lots, exécuté par émission de bons de commande, suivant la définition des articles R2162-2, R2162-4 a
R2162-6, R2162-13 et R2162-14 du Code de la Commande Publique

[1.1.5)  Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 2 880 000.00 EUR

11.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes
Tenders may be submitted for maximum number of lots: 3

11.2) Description

11.2.1) Title:
vétements de travail
Lot No: 1

[1.2.2)  Additional CPV code(s)
18110000 Occupational clothing

11.2.3)  Place of performance
NUTS code: FRG04 Sarthe
Main site or place of performance:
departement De La Sarthe 72000 - sarthe

[1.2.4)  Description of the procurement:
montants maximum par période :Du 1er janvier 2024 au 31 décembre 2024 : 600 000 euro(s) HtDu ler janvier
2025 au 31 décembre 2025 : 500 000 euro(s) HtDu 1er janvier 2026 au 31 décembre 2026 : 500 000 euro(s)
HtDu 1ler janvier 2027 au 31 décembre 2027 : 500 000 euro(s) (H.T.).

[1.2.5)  Award criteria
Criteria below
Cost criterion - Name: La valeur technique (voir détail dans le réglement de la consultation) / Weighting: 50
Cost criterion - Name: Le prix (voir détail dans le reglement de la consultation) / Weighting: 40
Cost criterion - Name: La performance en matiére de protection de I'environnement (voir détail dans le
reglement de la consultation) / Weighting: 10

[1.2.6)  Estimated value

[1.2.7)  Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 48

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:

I'Accord-Cadre est renouvelable par reconduction tacite sans que sa durée totale puisse excéder 4 années
11.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no
[1.2.11) Information about options

Options: no
11.2.13) Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no
[1.2.14) Additional information
11.2) Description

I1.2.1)  Title:
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11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)
11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)
11.2)
11.2.1)

11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

chaussures, bottes, bottillons de sécurité et waders
Lot No: 2

Additional CPV code(s)
18830000 Protective footwear

Place of performance

NUTS code: FRG04 Sarthe

Main site or place of performance:
departement De La Sarthe 72000 - sarthe

Description of the procurement:
montant maximum Ht par période : 100 000 euro(s) (H.T.).

Award criteria

Criteria below

Cost criterion - Name: La valeur technique (voir détail dans le réglement de la consultation) / Weighting: 50
Cost criterion - Name: Le prix (voir détail dans le reglement de la consultation) / Weighting: 40
Cost criterion - Name: La performance en matieére de protection de I'environnement (voir détail dans le
réglement de la consultation) / Weighting: 10

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 48

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:

I'Accord-Cadre est renouvelable par reconduction tacite sans que sa durée totale puisse excéder 4 années
Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no
Additional information

Description

Title:

articles de protection et de sécurité

Lot No: 3

Additional CPV code(s)

18143000 Protective gear

Place of performance

NUTS code: FRG04 Sarthe

Main site or place of performance:

departement De La Sarthe 72000 - sarthe

Description of the procurement:

montant maximum Ht par période : 95 000 euro(s) (H.T.).

Award criteria

Criteria below

3/6



4/6

11.2.6)
11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)

Cost criterion - Name: La valeur technique (voir détail dans le réglement de la consultation) / Weighting: 50
Cost criterion - Name: Le prix (voir détail dans le reglement de la consultation) / Weighting: 40

Cost criterion - Name: La performance en matiére de protection de I'environnement (voir détail dans le
reglement de la consultation) / Weighting: 10

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 48

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:

I'Accord-Cadre est renouvelable par reconduction tacite sans que sa durée totale puisse excéder 4 années

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

Additional information

Section lll: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

I11.1)
I11.1.1)

.1.2)

11.1.3)

111.2)
11.2.2)

Conditions for participation

Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on
professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions:

les candidats peuvent utiliser les formulaires Dc1 (lettre de candidature) et Dc2 (déclaration du candidat)
simplifiés fournis au Dce ou Dume pour présenter leur candidature

Economic and financial standing

List and brief description of selection criteria:

les candidats peuvent utiliser les formulaires Dcl (lettre de candidature) et Dc2 (déclaration du candidat)
simplifiés fournis au Dce ou Dume pour présenter leur candidature

Technical and professional ability

List and brief description of selection criteria:

une liste de références significatives de moins de trois ans pour des prestations de méme nature attestant de la
compétence du candidat a réaliser les prestations de I'accord-cadre

Conditions related to the contract

Contract performance conditions:

financement :Paiement par virement a 30 jours, sur fonds propres.Forme juridique :Chaque accord-cadre

sera conclu soit avec un fournisseur unique ; soit avec des fournisseurs groupés solidaires ; soit avec des
fournisseurs groupés conjoints. Le mandataire du groupement conjoint sera solidaire de chacun des membres
du groupement pour ses obligations contractuelles a I'égard du maitre de I'ouvrage, pour I'exécution de l'accord-
cadre

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1)
IV.1.1)

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure
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IV.1.3)

IV.1.8)
IV.2)

IV.2.2)
IV.2.3)
IV.2.4)

IV.2.6)

IV.2.7)

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement
Framework agreement with a single operator

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 18/07/2023
Local time: 11:30

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
French

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 18/07/2023
Local time: 14:00

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1)

VI.3)

V1.4)
V1.4.1)

V1.4.2)

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: yes

Additional information:

les dépbts de plis doivent étre impérativement remis par voie dématérialisée.Pour retrouver cet avis intégral,
accéder au DCE, poser des questions a I'acheteur, déposer un pli, -Depuis le ler octobre 2018, I'offre
électronique est obligatoire.En revanche, la signature électronique est facultative lors de la remise des
offres.Seul le candidat retenu devra obligatoirement se doter d'une signature électronique pour signer le
marché.Pour obtenir tous les renseignements d'ordre administratif et technique

qui leur seraient nécessaires au cours de leur étude, les candidats sont invités au plus tard 10 jours avant

la date limite de remise des offres a passer par le module " Correspondre avec l'acheteur " de la plateforme cas
de dysfonctionnement, vous pouvez contacter le secrétariat du Service de la Commande Publique au
02.43.54.72.66.Une réponse sera alors adressée en temps utile a tous les candidats au plus tard 8 jours avant
la date limite de remise des offres

Procedures for review

Review body

Official name: tribunal administratif de Nantes
Postal address: 6, allée de lile-gloriette, Cs 24111
Town: Nantes

Postal code: 44041

Country: France

E-mail;

Telephone:

Fax:

Internet address:

Body responsible for mediation procedures
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VI.4.3)

VL.5)

Official name: comité consultatif interrégional de réglement amiable des différends ou litiges relatifs aux
marchés publics

Postal address: immeuble Skyline, 22 mail Pablo Picasso

Town: Nantes

Postal code: 44202

Country: France

E-mail:

Internet address:

Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:

Date of dispatch of this notice:
08/06/2023
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